

PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

	LOW BIDDER	2ND BIDDER	3RD BIDDER
HWY : SR 160			
TITLE : SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL DECK REPLACEMENT	EPIC CONSTRUCTION LLC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98134-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000
PROJECT : FDB-2004(060)			
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		-15.66 %		-7.23 %		-3.61 %		
			83,000.00		70,000.00		77,000.00		80,000.00	
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	1705.0000	S.Y.	7.2000	177.78 %	20.0000	-16.67 %	6.0000	-2.78 %	7.0000	
			12,276.00		34,100.00		10,230.00		11,935.00	
3	ACP - HAUL AND DISPOSE									
	323.0000	TON	100.0000	-80.00 %	20.0000	-95.00 %	5.0000	-80.00 %	20.0000	
			32,300.00		6,460.00		1,615.00		6,460.00	
4	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE - DECKING	L.S.		115.05 %		291.01 %		304.04 %		
			15,345.00		33,000.00		60,000.00		62,000.00	
5	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE - LIGHT POSTS	L.S.		754.70 %		-43.02 %		754.70 %		
			351.00		3,000.00		200.00		3,000.00	
6	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE - RAILING	L.S.		437.03 %		302.77 %		437.03 %		
			3,724.20		20,000.00		15,000.00		20,000.00	
7	SALTS TREATED TIMBER - HAUL AND DISPOSE									
	23.0000	TON	150.0000	-66.67 %	50.0000	16.67 %	175.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	
			3,450.00		1,150.00		4,025.00		2,300.00	
8	CREOSOTE TIMBER - HAUL AND DISPOSE									
	163.0000	TON	400.0000	-85.00 %	60.0000	-61.25 %	155.0000	-75.00 %	100.0000	
			65,200.00		9,780.00		25,265.00		16,300.00	
9	REMOVING AND RESETTING WIRE FENCE									
	60.0000	L.F.	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	150.00 %	25.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	
			600.00		600.00		1,500.00		900.00	
STRUCTURE										
10	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	L.S.		7.57 %		276.48 %		79.28 %		
			27,890.00		30,000.00		105,000.00		50,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

HWY	: SR 160	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL DECK REPLACEMENT	EPIC CONSTRUCTION LLC	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
		40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100	20210 142ND AVE NE	5209 E MARGINAL WAY S
			98072	SEATTLE WA 98134-2429
PROJECT	: FDB-2004(060)	BELLEVUE WA 980052480	WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	SEATTLE WA 981240067
COUNTY(S)	: KITSAP	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
11	REPAIR DAMAGED PILE	L.S.		700.00 %		0.00 %			40.00 %	
			5,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	
12	GLULAM DECK PANELS - SUPERSTR.	mBm	5,300.0000	-33.96 %	3,500.0000	-25.47 %	3,950.0000	4,200.0000	-20.75 %	
	79.0000		418,700.00	-142,200.00	276,500.00	-106,650.00	312,050.00	331,800.00	-86,900.00	
13	TIMBER & LUMBER (ACQ TREATED) - RAILING	MBM	5,000.0000	-20.00 %	4,000.0000	0.00 %	5,000.0000	7,000.0000	40.00 %	
	8.5000		42,500.00	-8,500.00	34,000.00	0.00	42,500.00	59,500.00	17,000.00	
14	TIMBER & LUMBER (ACZA TREATED) - STRUCT	MBM	5,000.0000	-20.00 %	4,000.0000	-20.00 %	4,000.0000	3,800.0000	-24.00 %	
	4.0000		20,000.00	-4,000.00	16,000.00	-4,000.00	16,000.00	15,200.00	-4,800.00	
15	CLEANING AND PAINTING - SOUTH RAILING	L.S.		-52.49 %		18.76 %			75.77 %	
			21,050.00	-11,050.00	10,000.00	3,950.00	25,000.00	37,000.00	15,950.00	
16	CLEANING AND PAINTING - TRAFFIC CURBS	L.S.		639.64 %		269.82 %			491.72 %	
			676.00	4,324.00	5,000.00	1,824.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	3,324.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG	TON	150.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	-53.33 %	70.0000	116.0000	-22.67 %	
	305.0000		45,750.00	0.00	45,750.00	-24,400.00	21,350.00	35,380.00	-10,370.00	
TRAFFIC										
24	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	2.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-15.00 %	1.7000	1.0000	-50.00 %	
	600.0000		1,200.00	-600.00	600.00	-180.00	1,020.00	600.00	-600.00	
25	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	25.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	104.00 %	51.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	
	10.0000		250.00	250.00	500.00	260.00	510.00	150.00	-100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396  
 HWY : SR 160  
 TITLE : SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL  
 DECK REPLACEMENT  
 05W191  
 PROJECT : FDB-2004(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
EPIC CONSTRUCTION LLC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 98072 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98134-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
26	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 14.0000	EACH	10.0000 140.00	50.0000 700.00	400.00 % 560.00	28.0000 392.00	180.00 % 252.00	15.0000 210.00	50.00 % 70.00	
28	PAINTED STOP LINE 20.0000	L.F.	5.0000 100.00	4.0000 80.00	-20.00 % -20.00	4.5000 90.00	-10.00 % -10.00	5.0000 100.00	0.00 % 0.00	
31	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		16,000.00	10,000.00	-37.50 % -6,000.00	5,000.00	-68.75 % -11,000.00	10,000.00	-37.50 % -6,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
18	ELECTRICAL - EXISTING SYSTEMS L.S.		10,457.00	5,000.00	-52.19 % -5,457.00	12,000.00	14.76 % 1,543.00	1,000.00	-90.44 % -9,457.00	
19	ELECTRICAL - GENERAL L.S.		19,137.00	10,000.00	-47.75 % -9,137.00	15,000.00	-21.62 % -4,137.00	50,000.00	161.27 % 30,863.00	
20	ELECTRICAL - LIGHTING L.S.		11,001.00	20,000.00	81.80 % 8,999.00	12,000.00	9.08 % 999.00	6,000.00	-45.46 % -5,001.00	
21	ELECTRICAL - IDENTIFICATION L.S.		111.00	5,000.00	4,404.50 % 4,889.00	1,000.00	800.90 % 889.00	200.00	80.18 % 89.00	
22	WATERPROOF SHEET STRESS MEMBRANE 1780.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 26,700.00	15.0000 26,700.00	0.00 % 0.00	10.0000 17,800.00	-33.33 % -8,900.00	16.0000 28,480.00	6.67 % 1,780.00	
23	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 - INSTALL & REINSTALL 1217.0000	L.F.	20.0000 24,340.00	14.0000 17,038.00	-30.00 % -7,302.00	10.0000 12,170.00	-50.00 % -12,170.00	20.0000 24,340.00	0.00 % 0.00	
27	PAINT LINE 1352.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,352.00	1.0000 1,352.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.5000 676.00	-50.00 % -676.00	1.0000 1,352.00	0.00 % 0.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/18/2005

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 10:04

PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396  
 HWY : SR 160  
 TITLE : SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL  
 DECK REPLACEMENT  
 05W191  
 PROJECT : FDB-2004(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	EPIC CONSTRUCTION LLC			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.	
	40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100			20210 142ND AVE NE			5209 E MARGINAL WAY S	
				98072			SEATTLE WA 98134-2429	
	BELLEVUE WA 980052480			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330			SEATTLE WA 981240067	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100254			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
29	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
30	SPCC PLAN			-50.00 %		-25.00 %		-50.00 %	
		L.S.		-500.00		-250.00		-500.00	
			1,000.00		750.00		500.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$914,600.20</u>	<u>-19.33%</u>	<u>\$807,643.00</u>	<u>-11.69%</u>	<u>\$870,707.00</u>	<u>-4.80%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$914,600.20</u>	<u>-19.33%</u>	<u>\$807,643.00</u>	<u>-11.69%</u>	<u>\$870,707.00</u>	<u>-4.80%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396  
 HWY : SR 160  
 TITLE : SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL  
 DECK REPLACEMENT  
 05W191  
 PROJECT : FDB-2004(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
BOSS CONSTRUCTION 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308	EVERETT WA 982011693 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-3.19 %	83,000.00	4.82 %	87,000.00	-6.02 %
								78,000.00	-5,000.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	1705.0000	S.Y.	7.2000	4.8600	-32.50 %	12,276.00	-51.39 %	3.5000	-30.56 %
								5,967.50	-3,751.00
3	ACP - HAUL AND DISPOSE								
	323.0000	TON	100.0000	20.2900	-79.71 %	32,300.00	-84.00 %	16.0000	-80.00 %
								5,168.00	-25,840.00
4	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE - DECKING	L.S.							
					509.95 %	15,345.00	1,053.47 %	177,000.00	310.56 %
5	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE - LIGHT POSTS	L.S.							
					2,363.53 %	351.00	241.88 %	1,200.00	469.80 %
					8,296.00	8,647.00	849.00	2,000.00	1,649.00
6	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE - RAILING	L.S.							
					1,153.21 %	3,724.20	155.09 %	9,500.00	275.92 %
					42,947.80	46,672.00	5,775.80	14,000.00	10,275.80
7	SALTS TREATED TIMBER - HAUL AND DISPOSE								
	23.0000	TON	150.0000	81.2800	-45.81 %	3,450.00	-20.00 %	120.0000	6.67 %
					-1,580.56		-690.00	2,760.00	230.00
8	CREOSOTE TIMBER - HAUL AND DISPOSE								
	163.0000	TON	400.0000	79.4600	-80.14 %	65,200.00	-70.00 %	120.0000	-60.00 %
					-52,248.02		-45,640.00	19,560.00	-39,120.00
9	REMOVING AND RESETTING WIRE FENCE								
	60.0000	L.F.	10.0000	24.7400	147.40 %	600.00	800.00 %	90.0000	100.00 %
					884.40		4,800.00	5,400.00	600.00
								1,200.00	
STRUCTURE									
10	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	L.S.							
					46.84 %	27,890.00	18.32 %	33,000.00	-10.36 %
					13,064.00	40,954.00	5,110.00	25,000.00	-2,890.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 160			
TITLE : SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL DECK REPLACEMENT	BOSS CONSTRUCTION 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
PROJECT : FDB-2004(060)	BELLINGHAM WA 982269109	EVERETT WA 982011693	PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
11	REPAIR DAMAGED PILE	L.S.		269.44 %		100.00 %		260.00 %		
			5,000.00	18,472.00	13,472.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	18,000.00	13,000.00	
12	GLULAM DECK PANELS - SUPERSTR.	mBm		-31.68 %		-33.96 %		-1.89 %		
	79.0000		5,300.0000	3,620.8100	286,043.99	276,500.00	410,800.00	418,700.00	-7,900.00	
13	TIMBER & LUMBER (ACQ TREATED) - RAILING	MBM		5.08 %		-20.00 %		80.00 %		
	8.5000		5,000.0000	5,253.8100	44,657.39	34,000.00	76,500.00	42,500.00	34,000.00	
14	TIMBER & LUMBER (ACZA TREATED) - STRUCT	MBM		0.89 %		-8.00 %		96.00 %		
	4.0000		5,000.0000	5,044.3200	20,177.28	18,400.00	39,200.00	20,000.00	19,200.00	
15	CLEANING AND PAINTING - SOUTH RAILING	L.S.		59.62 %		66.27 %		52.02 %		
			21,050.00	33,600.00	12,550.00	35,000.00	13,950.00	32,000.00	10,950.00	
16	CLEANING AND PAINTING - TRAFFIC CURBS	L.S.		1,993.05 %		343.79 %		491.72 %		
			676.00	14,149.00	13,473.00	3,000.00	2,324.00	4,000.00	3,324.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG	TON		-39.04 %		-44.00 %		-46.67 %		
	305.0000		150.0000	91.4400	27,889.20	25,620.00	24,400.00	45,750.00	-21,350.00	
TRAFFIC										
24	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.		-5.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
	600.0000		2.0000	1.9000	1,140.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	
			1,200.00	1,140.00	-60.00	1,200.00	0.00	1,200.00	0.00	
25	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH		-32.80 %		100.00 %		100.00 %		
	10.0000		25.0000	16.8000	500.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	
			250.00	168.00	-82.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 160			
TITLE : SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL DECK REPLACEMENT	BOSS CONSTRUCTION 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
PROJECT : FDB-2004(060)	BELLINGHAM WA 982269109	EVERETT WA 982011693	PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
26	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER								
	14.0000	EACH	10.0000	16.8000	68.00 %	30.0000	200.00 %	26.0000	160.00 %
			140.00	235.20	95.20	420.00	280.00	364.00	224.00
28	PAINTED STOP LINE								
	20.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.6000	12.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			100.00	112.00	12.00	100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00
31	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-42.91 %		-90.63 %		-87.50 %
			16,000.00	9,135.00	-6,865.00	1,500.00	-14,500.00	2,000.00	-14,000.00
OTHER ITEMS									
18	ELECTRICAL - EXISTING SYSTEMS								
		L.S.			104.15 %		-32.10 %		-4.37 %
			10,457.00	21,348.00	10,891.00	7,100.00	-3,357.00	10,000.00	-457.00
19	ELECTRICAL - GENERAL								
		L.S.			-15.95 %		135.15 %		-73.87 %
			19,137.00	16,084.00	-3,053.00	45,000.00	25,863.00	5,000.00	-14,137.00
20	ELECTRICAL - LIGHTING								
		L.S.			66.28 %		-16.37 %		81.80 %
			11,001.00	18,293.00	7,292.00	9,200.00	-1,801.00	20,000.00	8,999.00
21	ELECTRICAL - IDENTIFICATION								
		L.S.			399.10 %		440.54 %		800.90 %
			111.00	554.00	443.00	600.00	489.00	1,000.00	889.00
22	WATERPROOF SHEET STRESS MEMBRANE								
	1780.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	22.3400	48.93 %	24.0000	60.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %
			26,700.00	39,765.20	13,065.20	42,720.00	16,020.00	21,360.00	-5,340.00
23	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 - INSTALL & REINSTALL								
	1217.0000	L.F.	20.0000	9.0600	-54.70 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %
			24,340.00	11,026.02	-13,313.98	14,604.00	-9,736.00	18,255.00	-6,085.00
27	PAINT LINE								
	1352.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.1200	12.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %
			1,352.00	1,514.24	162.24	676.00	-676.00	676.00	-676.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/18/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:04

PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

HWY	: SR 160	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL DECK REPLACEMENT	BOSS CONSTRUCTION 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN	AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 411 13TH ST	STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
PROJECT	: FDB-2004(060)	BELLINGHAM WA 982269109	EVERETT WA 982011693	PORT ORCHARD WA 983677486
COUNTY(S)	: KITSAP	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
29	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
30	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.		-10.70 %		0.00 %		-50.00 %		-50.00 %
			1,000.00		893.00		1,000.00		500.00	
				-107.00		0.00		-500.00		-500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$914,600.20</u>	<u>-4.70 %</u>	<u>\$871,622.31</u>	<u>-3.93 %</u>	<u>\$878,695.50</u>	<u>-3.93 %</u>	<u>\$918,800.00</u>	<u>0.46 %</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$914,600.20</u>	<u>-4.70 %</u>	<u>\$871,622.31</u>	<u>-3.93 %</u>	<u>\$878,695.50</u>	<u>-3.93 %</u>	<u>\$918,800.00</u>	<u>0.46 %</u>



PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

HWY : SR 160  
 TITLE : SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL DECK REPLACEMENT  
 05W191  
 PROJECT : FDB-2004(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1061 INDUSTRIAL WAY  
 LONGVIEW WA 986321030  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100162

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			100.07 %
			83,000.00	166,055.00	83,055.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 1705.0000	S.Y.	7.2000	6.3100	-12.36 %
			12,276.00	10,758.55	-1,517.45
3	ACP - HAUL AND DISPOSE 323.0000	TON	100.0000	22.1000	-77.90 %
			32,300.00	7,138.30	-25,161.70
4	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE - DECKING L.S.				489.56 %
			15,345.00	90,468.00	75,123.00
5	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE - LIGHT POSTS L.S.				1,296.30 %
			351.00	4,901.00	4,550.00
6	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE - RAILING L.S.				881.58 %
			3,724.20	36,556.00	32,831.80
7	SALTS TREATED TIMBER - HAUL AND DISPOSE 23.0000	TON	150.0000	33.4100	-77.73 %
			3,450.00	768.43	-2,681.57
8	CREOSOTE TIMBER - HAUL AND DISPOSE 163.0000	TON	400.0000	33.4100	-91.65 %
			65,200.00	5,445.83	-59,754.17
9	REMOVING AND RESETTNG WIRE FENCE 60.0000	L.F.	10.0000	40.5700	305.70 %
			600.00	2,434.20	1,834.20
STRUCTURE					
10	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL L.S.				31.91 %
			27,890.00	36,791.00	8,901.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

HWY : SR 160  
 TITLE : SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL DECK REPLACEMENT  
 05W191  
 PROJECT : FDB-2004(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1061 INDUSTRIAL WAY  
 LONGVIEW WA 986321030  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100162

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
11	REPAIR DAMAGED PILE	L.S.			-29.90 %
			5,000.00	3,505.00	-1,495.00
12	GLULAM DECK PANELS - SUPERSTR. 79.0000	mBm	5,300.0000	2,740.1900	-48.30 %
			418,700.00	216,475.01	-202,224.99
13	TIMBER & LUMBER (ACQ TREATED) - RAILING 8.5000	MBM	5,000.0000	5,225.8600	4.52 %
			42,500.00	44,419.81	1,919.81
14	TIMBER & LUMBER (ACZA TREATED) - STRUCT 4.0000	MBM	5,000.0000	4,949.0100	-1.02 %
			20,000.00	19,796.04	-203.96
15	CLEANING AND PAINTING - SOUTH RAILING L.S.				127.51 %
			21,050.00	47,891.00	26,841.00
16	CLEANING AND PAINTING - TRAFFIC CURBS L.S.				574.41 %
			676.00	4,559.00	3,883.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 305.0000	TON	150.0000	128.6400	-14.24 %
			45,750.00	39,235.20	-6,514.80
TRAFFIC					
24	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 600.0000	L.F.	2.0000	275.6400	13,682.00 %
			1,200.00	165,384.00	164,184.00
25	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	25.0000	18.3800	-26.48 %
			250.00	183.80	-66.20

PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

HWY : SR 160  
 TITLE : SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL DECK REPLACEMENT  
 PROJECT : FDB-2004(060)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP  
 05W191  
 LONGVIEW WA 986321030  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100162

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1061 INDUSTRIAL WAY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
26	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 14.0000	EACH	10.0000 140.00	13.3800 187.32	33.80 % 47.32
28	PAINTED STOP LINE 20.0000	L.F.	5.0000 100.00	5.0100 100.20	0.20 % 0.20
31	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		16,000.00	21,892.00	36.83 % 5,892.00
OTHER ITEMS					
18	ELECTRICAL - EXISTING SYSTEMS L.S.		10,457.00	20,000.00	91.26 % 9,543.00
19	ELECTRICAL - GENERAL L.S.		19,137.00	15,000.00	-21.62 % -4,137.00
20	ELECTRICAL - LIGHTING L.S.		11,001.00	5,000.00	-54.55 % -6,001.00
21	ELECTRICAL - IDENTIFICATION L.S.		111.00	5,000.00	4,404.50 % 4,889.00
22	WATERPROOF SHEET STRESS MEMBRANE 1780.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 26,700.00	24.7200 44,001.60	64.80 % 17,301.60
23	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 - INSTALL & REINSTALL 1217.0000	L.F.	20.0000 24,340.00	40.3700 49,130.29	101.85 % 24,790.29
27	PAINT LINE 1352.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,352.00	0.5500 743.60	-45.00 % -608.40

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/18/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:04

PS&E JOB NO : 05W191 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO : 007068 REGION NO : 9  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2396

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2005  
AWARDED ON : Dec 27 2005

HWY : SR 160  
TITLE : SOUTHWORTH FERRY TERMINAL DECK REPLACEMENT  
05W191  
PROJECT : FDB-2004(060)  
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP  
----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
1061 INDUSTRIAL WAY  
LONGVIEW WA 986321030  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100162

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
29	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
30	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			1,623.60 %
			1,000.00	17,236.00	16,236.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$914,600.20</u>	<u>\$1,086,056.18</u>	<u>18.75%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$914,600.20</u>	<u>\$1,086,056.18</u>	<u>18.75%</u>